महानगर टेलीफोन निगम लिमिटेड, मुंबई

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED, MUMBAI

(A Government of India Enterprises)

कार्यकारी निदेशक का कार्यालय, 9वीं मंजिल, टेलीफोन हाउस, एमटीएनएल मार्ग, दादर (प.), मुंबई–400 028 O/o Executive Director, Welfare Section, 9th Floor, Telephone House, MTNL Marg, Dadar (W), Mumbai - 400 028. Ph: 24377676

WL/110-23/Retd. Empl/CGHIS/Enrollment/2020-21/5

DT. 08/10/2020

5 C

To, Retirees of MTNL, Mumbai.

Ref:

225

Dated:...2.1.08.2020 11 01 LOSIS/ 2013-20

MOST	URGENT
TIME	BOUND

- Submission of enrollment form ONLINE or PHYSICAL by Employee Retired from Sub: MTNL or his/her spouse for availing Contributory Group Health Insurance Scheme (CGHIS) for the policy commencing from 01.10.2020 to 30.09.2021
 - No.MTNL/CO/Medical/ Retiree Renewal/ CGHIS w.e.f. 1.10.2020/147, (1)dt. 08.09.2020
 - No.WL/110-23/Retd. Empl/CGHIS/Enrollment/2020-21/5, dt. 11.09.2020 (2)
 - No.WL/110-23/Retd. Empl/CGHIS/Enrollment/2020-21/7, dt. 17.09.2020 (3)
 - (4) Mail from Corporate Office, dt. 21.09.2020
 - No.WL/110-23/Retd. Empl/CGHIS/Enrollment/2020-21/12, dt. 21.09.2020 (5)

In continuation to this office letter under reference and as informed by MTNL Corporate Office through mail dt. 21.09.2020, the final cut-off date for submission of ONLINE or PHYSICAL CGHIS enrollment form was 28.09.2020.

Retirees were requested to enroll in CGHIS, submit it ONLINE or physical 'G' form personally at Medsave TPA, at 1st Floor, Telephone House, Prabhadevi, Mumbai-40028.

However, looking at the current pandemic scenario, those retirees who have not submitted enrollment form till date, are requested to submit physically, they can also submit through e-mail at: welfaresection1@gmail.com, via speed post, courier and also through whatsapp at Mobile No.9869223399, till 15.10.2020, thereafter ONLINE or PHYSICAL form will not be accepted. Online portal may be deactivated thereafter.

In case, enrollment form is not submitted before last date, it will be assumed that no medical facility from MTNL is required by those retirees.

Wide publicity may be given to this circular and circular may be pasted on Notice Board in the MTNL Building premises.

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

apsed and 1

Dy. General Manager (A&IR) MTNL, Mumbai.

Copy to:

- PGM (HR), C.O. (1)
- SM to ED, MTNL, Mumbai: For infn. pl. (2)
- (3)SM (WFMS)
- All SM/DMs (Admin)/ SM/DM (BW)/ SM/DM (FC): (4)
- DM (Cash/ Works) concerned: For deduction of Insurance Premium. (5)
- General Secretary, MTNKS, Mumbai. (6)
- Association and Union of Retired Executives & Non-Executives. (7)

उप प्रस्तवेयक (आग. आर.) BY. GENERAL MANAGER (IR) बहारगर टेलिफोन निगम लिमिटेड, मुम्बई Mahanagar Telephone Nigam Ltd., Mumbai

For necessary action pl.